

2023 RESURFACING OF CR 247 & CR 308

in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: May 23, 2023

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$1,400,000.00

					<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc.</i>		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>M & B Asphalt Co., Inc.</i>	
					<i>P.O. Box 2308</i>		<i>9072 CR 424</i>		<i>P.O. Box 240</i>	
					<i>Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>		<i>Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>		<i>Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>	
					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	253	Pavement Repair (Contingency)	600	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$47.00	\$28,200.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	13,290	S.Y.	\$1.95	\$25,915.50	\$2.25	\$29,902.50	\$3.75	\$49,837.50
4	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	15,635	Gal.	\$2.55	\$39,869.25	\$2.40	\$37,524.00	\$2.75	\$42,996.25
5	422	Single Chip Seal, Type A	50,000	S.Y.	\$1.90	\$95,000.00	\$1.90	\$95,000.00	\$1.80	\$90,000.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (449)	4,640	Ton	\$74.75	\$346,840.00	\$79.00	\$366,560.00	\$89.00	\$412,960.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (449)	830	Ton	\$71.50	\$59,345.00	\$74.00	\$61,420.00	\$86.00	\$71,380.00
8	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG64-22	7,525	Ton	\$79.00	\$594,475.00	\$79.00	\$594,475.00	\$89.00	\$669,725.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
10	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	18.64	Mile	\$300.00	\$5,592.00	\$300.00	\$5,592.00	\$400.00	\$7,456.00
11	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	2,975	Ton	\$25.00	\$74,375.00	\$27.00	\$80,325.00	\$33.00	\$98,175.00
12	621	RPM	565	Each	\$45.00	\$25,425.00	\$34.60	\$19,549.00	\$40.00	\$22,600.00
13	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	18.24	Mile	\$630.00	\$11,491.20	\$600.00	\$10,944.00	\$600.00	\$10,944.00
14	642	Center Line, Type 1	9.12	Mile	\$735.00	\$6,703.20	\$700.00	\$6,384.00	\$700.00	\$6,384.00
15	644	Stop Line	65	L.F.	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$14.00	\$910.00
16	644	Railroad Symbol Marking, 96 inch	2	Each	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
17	Special	Railroad Insurance	Lump	Sum	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$1,347,016.15		\$1,369,375.50		\$1,557,767.75	